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CLASS XI.-MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item.
1881-82.

iGOVERNMENT DOMAINS.
£ s. d. £ s. a.

1

VOTE No. 59.
Government Domains—

Gardeners and Labourers, Wellington and
Auckland

Contingencies
991
200

4 0
0 02

Less 10per cent, on Salaries for 3 months ... 1,191
29

4
0 . 0

Total—Vote No. 59 ... 1,162 4 0
PUBLIC BUILDINGS.
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7
8
9
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14
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-
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VOTE No. 60.
Additions,Repairs,Fittings,Furniture, &c.—Government House—

Auckland ... ...
Wellington, including alterations to stables

Government Buildings throughout the j
Colony—

Departmental Buildings ....
Courthouses
Gaols
Customhouses
Post and Telegraph Offices ...
Survey Offices

Ministerial Residences
Rent ofResidences for Ministers
Gas
Water Rates
Insurances
Parliamentary Buildings
Cost of proposed Addition to General

Assembly Library
Repairs to Admiralty House, Auckland
Contingencies ... ...j

200 0
550 0

6,000 0
3,000 0

800 0
200 0

4,000 0
1,100 0

500 0
600 0
900 ■ 0
900 0
500 0
250 0

0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
o
0
0

16
17

S2 0
200 0

3,000 0

0
0
0

Less 10 per cent, on Salaries for.3 months ...
22,782

48
0
0

0
o

Total—Vote No. 60 ... 22,734 0 0
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.
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VOTE No. 61.
Repairing Roads, Auckland, and expenses

collecting Tolls
Provincial Liabilities—

Larkworthy's Purchase
Reclamation, Wellington Harbour
Painting Manawatu Bridge ...
Roads, Manchester Block
Purchase of Land, Rimutaka ...
General
Motueka Bridge
Rakaia Gorge Bridge Completion
Road Compensation, Portobello Road
Drainage Works, Moroa Block
Akaroa Road Diversions
Removal of Buoy Rock, Nelson

2,610 0 0

256 0 0
743 13 3
68 4 1

1,787 15 9
12 0 0
46 17 11

449 0 1
4,741 19 9

222 0 0
468 0 0

2,049 16 0
580 0 0

Total—Vote No. 61 ... 14,035 6 10

TOTAL 0_F CLASS XL £584,' 144 13 1
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