## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

					inued.		
Item.		1881–82.					
	GOVERNMENT DOMAINS.			-			
1	VOTE No. 59. GOVERNMENT DOMAINS— Gardeners and Labourers, Wellington and	£	s.	d.	£	s.	d.
2	Auckland Contingencies	991 200	4 0	0			
	Less 10 per cent. on Salaries for 3 months	1,191 29	<b>4</b> 0	0			
	Total—Vote No. 59				1,162	4	0
	PUBLIC BUILDINGS.						
	VOTE No. 60.  ADDITIONS, REPAIRS, FITTINGS, FURNITURE, &c.— Government House— Auckland  Wellington, including alterations to stables Government Buildings throughout the	200 550	0 0	0			
3	Colony—	6,000	Δ.	0	•		
4	Courthouses	6,000 3,000	0	0			
5 6	$egin{array}{ccccc} Gaols & \dots & $	800 200	0	0			
7	Post and Telegraph Offices	4,000	0	0			
8	Survey Offices	1,100	ŏ	o			
9	Ministerial Residences	500	0	0			
10 11	Rent of Residences for Ministers	600	0	0			
$\frac{11}{12}$	Gas Water Rates	900 900	. 0	0			
13	Insurances	500	ő	o			
14	Parliamentary Buildings	250	0	0			
15	Cost of proposed Addition to General	0.0	_				
16	Assembly Library Repairs to Admiralty House, Auckland	$\begin{array}{c} 82 \\ 200 \end{array}$	0	0			
17	Contingencies Contingencies	3,000	ő	0			
	Less 10 per cent. on Salaries for 3 months	22,782 48	0	0			
	Тотац—Vоте No. 60				22,734	0	0
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.						٠
1.	VOTE No. 61.  Repairing Roads, Auckland, and expenses collecting Tolls	2,610	0	o			
2	Provincial Liabilities— Larkworthy's Purchase	256	Λ	0			
$\frac{2}{3}$	Reclamation, Wellington Harbour	$\begin{array}{c} 256 \\ 743 \end{array}$	13	3			
4	Painting Manawatu Bridge	68	4	1			
5	Roads, Manchester Block	1,787	_	9			
$\frac{6}{7}$	Purchase of Land, Rimutaka General	12	$\begin{array}{c} 0 \\ 17 \end{array}$	0			
8	Motueka Bridge	449	0	11			
9	Rakaia Gorge Bridge Completion	4,741	-	9			
10	Road Compensation, Portobello Road	222	0	0			
11	Drainage Works, Moroa Block	468	10	0			
$\frac{12}{13}$	Akaroa Road Diversions Removal of Buoy Rock, Nelson	2,049 580	16	0			
	itemoval of Duoy Rock, Nelson	300	•				
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 61				14,035	C	10